OP \$40.00 2479169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM390646 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Korhani of Canada Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal		
Street Address:	3985 Hwy. 7 East		
Internal Address:	Suite 301		
City:	Markham		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3R 2A2		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2479169	KORHANI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077747499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-774-4000

Email: cbacall@verrilldana.com

Correspondent Name: Charles P. Bacall
Address Line 1: One Portland Square

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 586

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112-0586

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles P. Bacall

Address Line 1: One Portland Square

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 586

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112-0586

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Charles P. BacallSIGNATURE:/Charles P. Bacall/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0182 Total Attachments: 3
source=Executed 30June2016 Confirmation of Security Interest#page1.tif
source=Executed 30June2016 Confirmation of Security Interest#page2.tif
source=Executed 30June2016 Confirmation of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0183

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY KORHANI OF CANADA INC.

This Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated June 30, 2016 is made by Korhani of Canada Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of Ontario (together with its successors and assigns, the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower owns the intellectual property set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, the registrations and applications for the intellectual property identified therein and any underlying goodwill associated with such intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has executed a general security agreement dated as of June 30, 2016 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Security Agreement") in favour of Bank of Montreal (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender"), pursuant to which the Borrower granted to the Lender a security interest in and to its property, including the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Borrower confirms the grant to the Lender of a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0184 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

KORHANI OF CANADA INC.

By:

Name: Hessam Korhani

Title: President

Chief Executive Office:

7500 Keele Street

Concord, ON L4K 1Z9 Attention: Hessam Korhani

Email:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0185

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

List of Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	Country	
Korhani Home Rug in a Box & Design	November 17, 2015	TMA920475		
Korhani	August 18, 1989 TMA359562		Canada	
Rug in a Box	August 21, 2013	TMA858247	Canada	
Every great space starts with a great	October 8, 2013	TMA862212	Canada	
Korhani Home	October 1, 2015	TMA915776	Canada	
Korhani home & design	October 1, 2015	TMA915719	Canada	
Korhani	August 21, 2001	2479169	United States	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 07/07/2016